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ORDINANCE No. 2 of 1960. 

SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ( I 958) ORDINANCE, 
1960 

I assent. 

......... 

/UoP�✓
__ Governor. 

r;_' January. I 960. 

BRITISH GUIANA. 

Section. 

L 
2. 

Arrangement of Sections. 

Short title. 
Supplementary amount authorised for financial year 1958. 

AN ORDINANCE to allow and confirm certain additional Expenditure 
incurred in the year ended on the thirty-first day of December. 
1958. 

Enacted by the Legislature of British Guiana:-

!. This Ordinance may be cited as the Supplementary Appro­
priation (1958) Ordinance, 1960. 

A.D. 1960. 

Short title. 



No. 2J 

Supplemcn­
t,uy amount 
a11thnrj5ed 
for Cinar.­
cial year 
1958. 

Schedule. 

No. 1 of 1958. 

:2 

THE LAWS OF BRITISH GUIANA [AD. 1960 

2. The expenditure during the year ended on the thirty-first day
of December, one thousand nine hundred and fifty-eight, to the amount

of two million twenty-nine thousand two hundred and ninety-four 
dollars and seventy-three cents on certain services set forth in the 
schedule to this Ordinance and not provided for, or not fully provided 
for, by the Appropriation Ordinance, 1958, is �reby allowed and 
confirmed. 

1. 

IA. 

3. 

12A. 
12B. 
19. 
24. 
26B. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
34. 
35. 
37. 
39. 
45. 
49, 
50. 
52. 
53. 

SCHEDULE 

Governor 
Governor's Secretariat 
Agriculture 
Education 
Education-Queen's College 
Forest 
Law Officers .. 
Medical-X-Ray 
Ministry of Natural Resources 
Ministry of Trade & Industry 
Miscellaneous 
Miscellaneous-Subventions etc. Municipal 
Official Receiver 
Pensions & Gratuities 
Post Office 
Post Office-Savings Bank 
Supreme Court 
Volunteer Force 
Loans from Public Funds 
Public Works-Non-Recurrent 
Colonial Emergency Measures 

Total 

Passed by 1he Legislative Council 1his sixth 
nineteen hundred and six1y. 

$ 9,922.96 
42.82 

435,481.43 
58,-639.02 
7,790.4', 

75,500-78 
2,603.56 

38,674.61 
3,871.53 

31,693.65 
886,858.83 

12,311.36 
877.10 

47,865.45 
14,296.75 

1,749.16 
18,472.79 

202.97 
8,220.83 

358,069.40 
16,149.26 

$2,029,294.73 

January, 

,:q� 
(M.P. T. 24/1957). 
(Leg. Bill 32/1959)-

Clerk of the Legislature. 
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