

ORDINANCE No. 2 of 1960. SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1958) ORDINANCE, 1960.



I assent.

Governor.

Muer

January, 1960.

GUIANA.

Arrangement of Sections.

Section.

- Short title. 1.
- 2. Supplementary amount authorised for financial year 1958.

An Ordinance to allow and confirm certain additional Expenditure incurred in the year ended on the thirty-first day of December. 1958.

Enacted by the Legislature of British Guiana:-

This Ordinance may be cited as the Supplementary Appro-Short title. priation (1958) Ordinance, 1960.

A.D. 1960.

Supplementary amount authorised for financial year 1958.

Schedule. No. 1 of 1958. 2. The expenditure during the year ended on the thirty-first day of December, one thousand nine hundred and fifty-eight, to the amount of two million twenty-nine thousand two hundred and ninety-four dollars and seventy-three cents on certain services set forth in the schedule to this Ordinance and not provided for, or not fully provided for, by the Appropriation Ordinance, 1958, is hereby allowed and confirmed.

SCHEDULE

OCTIED CEE				
1.	Governor			\$ 9,922.96
1A.	Governor's Secretariat	The second		42.82
3.	Agriculture			435,481.43
12A.	Education			58,639.02
12B.	Education—Queen's College	#S#5		7,790.47
19.	Forest	2462	***	75,500.78
24.	Law Officers			2,603.56
26B.	Medical—X-Ray			38,674.61
29.	Ministry of Natural Resource		* *	3,871.53
30.	Ministry of Trade & Industr	· · ·		31,693.65
31.	Miscellaneous			886,858.83
32.	Miscellaneous—Subventions	etc. Municipal		12,311.36
34.	Official Receiver			877.10
35.	Pensions & Gratuities			47,865.45
37.	Post Office	* *	10	14,296.75
39.	Post Office—Savings Bank	* *		1,749.16
45.	Supreme Court			18,472.79
49.	Volunteer Force			202.97
50.	Loans from Public Funds	€7.1€		8,220.83
52 .	Public Works—Non-Recurre			358,069.40
53.	Colonial Emergency Measure	es	• •	16,149.26
	Tota	l		\$2,029,294.73

Passed by the Legislative Council this sixth day of January, nineteen hundred and sixty.

Clerk of the Legislature.

(M.P. T. 24/1957). (Leg. Bill 32/1959).